
AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 Pursuant to 102.114(i) of the National Labor Relations Board’s Rules and Regulations, I 
hereby certify that on this 22nd day of October 2018, I have served a copy of the foregoing 
Motion of the Plan for the Settlement of Jurisdictional Disputes in the Construction Industry for 
Leave to File a Brief Amicus Curiae, and the accompanying Brief Amicus Curiae, on the 
following by e-mail:  
 
 Mori Rubin, Regional Director 
 Mori.Rubin@nlrb.gov  
 National Labor Relations Board, Region 31 
 11500 West Olympic Boulevard, Suite 600 
 Los Angeles, CA 90064 
 
 Hugo Tzec 
 h.tzec@iuoelocal12.org 
 International Union of Operating Engineers, Local 12 
 150 East Corson St., P.O. Box 7109 
 Pasadena, CA 91103 
  
 Johnathan Cohen 
 jcohen@rsglabor.com  

Rohmer, Segall & Greenstone 
510 South Marengo Avenue 

 Pasadena, CA 91101 
  
 Robert D. Vogel 
 VogelR@jacksonlewis.com 
 Jackson Lewis P.C. 
 725 South Figueroa Street, Suite 2500 
 Los Angeles, CA 90017-5408 
  
 Chad Wishchuk 
 cwishchuk@ftblaw.com 
 Finch, Thorton & Baird LLP 
 4747 Executive Drive, Suite 700 
 San Diego, CA 92121 
 
       /s/ Keith R. Bolek 
       Keith R. Bolek 
       kbolek@odonoghuelaw.com  

O’Donoghue & O’Donoghue LLP  
       4748 Wisconsin Avenue, NW 
       Washington, D.C. 20016 
       202-362-0041  
       Attorney for Amicus Curiae 

mailto:Mori.Rubin@nlrb.gov
mailto:h.tzec@iuoelocal12.org
mailto:VogelR@jacksonlewis.com
mailto:cwishchuk@ftblaw.com
mailto:kbolek@odonoghuelaw.com


 


